General Description
Parker Autoclave Engineers’ BTRS - Jr® is a complete reaction system for vapor phase catalyst evaluation and
continuous flow process analysis. The reactant preparation portion is capable of handling up to four inputs. Two
inputs can be high pressure liquid pumps. The reactants are passed through an optional mixer/vaporizer assembly for
blending and creating a single homogeneous, non-pulsating stream to be fed to the reactor.
Summary
 •  Reactor Temperature up to 1832º F (1000º C)  •  System Pressure up to 4350 psi (300 bar)
 •  Reactor sizes of 5, 10, 20, 40, and 100 ml  •  Oven Temperature of 482º F (250º C)

BTRS  - Jr ® General Arrangement
BTRS  - Jr ® Flow Schematic
BTRS  - Jr ®  Product Ordering Information
MODEL CODE:          BTRS-JR   A -  B -  C -  D -  E -  F -  G - H - J
    BTRS-JR        -       -       -       -       -       -       - ___ - ___
045  =  450 psi (31 Bar)
145  = 1,450 psi (100 Bar)
290  =  2,900 psi (200 Bar)+
  005 = 5 ml
  010 =  10 ml
  020 = 20 ml
  040 =  40 ml
B  Reactor Volumes
C Mixer Vaporizer
0 =   No
1 =   Yes
D Reactor Status Valve +
E Pressure Monitoring and Control
0 =   Analog Gauge / Manual Regulator
1 =   Analog Gauge with Transducer and Digital Indicator / Manual Regulator
2 =   Analog Gauge with Transducer / Automatic Regulator / Closed Loop Pressure Controller
F Sample Valve G Heated Transfer Line
H Gas/Liquid Separator (Manual)
Supporting Information
Please refer to the following sections of the catalog for complimentary products and additional technical details. If your catalog is incomplete or out-of-date,
feel free to register your name and download literature from Parker Autoclave Engineers website. A good starting point is http://www.autoclaveengineers.com
to reach the main page of Parker Autoclave Engineers reactor products.
• “High Pressure Micro-Metering Pumps” - Ideal liquid metering pumps for low viscosity feeds to the BTRS Family.
• “Customer Support Services” - Details Parker Autoclave Engineers capabilities for start-up, training, and turnkey installation.
0 =   No
1 =   Yes
0 =   No
1 =   Yes
0 =   No
1 =   Yes
0 =   No
1 =   Yes
J Control Options
1 =   Discrete Controls
Bulletin RS-BTRS-Jr®
+Reactor Status Valve NOT Available for 2,900 psi (200 Bar) unit.
For other pressure/temperature ranges, consult factory.
 A   Base BTRS - Jr ®
The following “Engineering Drawings” are available upon request from Parker Autoclave Engineers for more  detailed technical information.
Drawing Number 40A-9009 BTRS-Jr
®
 Reactor Oven General Arrangement (illustrates 5 ml reactor and includes separator assembly)
Drawing Number 40A-9010 BTRS-Jr
®
 Reactor Oven Process and Instrumentation Diagram • Drawing Number 20C-0241 Reactor Assembly (5cc, 316 SS)
Drawing Number 20C-2854 Reactor Assembly (10cc, 316 SS) • Drawing Number 20C-2855 Reactor Assembly (20cc, 316 SS)
Drawing Number 20C-2834 Reactor Assembly (40cc, 316 SS) • Drawing Number 20C-2760 Reactor Assembly (20cc, A-286/316 SS)
Drawing Number 20C-2856 Reactor Assembly (40cc, A-286/316 SS)
06-0006BE           October2012© 2012 Parker Hannifin Corporation | Autoclave Engineers is a registered trademark of the Parker Hannifin Corporation
Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Ltd.
Instrumentation Products Division, Europe
Industrial Estate Whitemill
Wexford, Republic of Ireland
PH: 353 53 914 1566
FAX: 353 53 914 1582
Instrumentation Products Division
Autoclave Engineers Operation
8325 Hessinger Drive
Erie, Pennsylvania 16509-4679 USA
PH: 814-860-5700   FAX: 814-860-5811
WARNING